PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Jonathan Mark Eyles				05/14/2012	
Paul Gillie			05/28/2012		
Daniel Bodio				05/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:			S UK LTD]	
Street Address:	Faraday Road,				
City:	Swindon, Wilts				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	SN3 5HH				
Property			Number		
Property Application Number		138768			
Application Number	/	138768			
Application Number	/	138768			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA		305		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	nil wher			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA be sent via US Ma 317-237-0 inteas@fa	<i>nil wher</i> 0300 aegreb	305 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. d.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-(inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba	<i>iil wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D	805 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. d.com aniels LLP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-0 inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR	<i>il wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME	ao5 <i>In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> d.com		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-(inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR SUITE 27	<i>iil wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME 700	305 In the fax attempt is unsuccessful. d.com aniels LLP		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-0 inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR SUITE 27 INDIANAI	<i>iil wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME 700	an <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> d.com aniels LLP ERIDIAN STREET		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-(inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR SUITE 27 INDIANAI	<i>iil wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME 700	an <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> d.com aniels LLP ERIDIAN STREET , INDIANA 46204		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-0 inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR SUITE 27 INDIANAI T NUMBER: ER:	<i>iil wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME 700	ao5 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> d.com aniels LLP ERIDIAN STREET , INDIANA 46204 TYCUK-0014-01-US-E		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3 source=20130328_T	E DATA E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-0 inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR SUITE 27 INDIANAI T NUMBER: ER: YCUK-0014-01-US	<i>il wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME 700 POLIS	ao5 <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> d.com aniels LLP ERIDIAN STREET , INDIANA 46204 TYCUK-0014-01-US-E Eric J. Groen signment#page1.tif		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3	E DATA <i>I be sent via US Ma</i> 317-237-0 inteas@fa e: Faegre Ba 300 NOR SUITE 27 INDIANAI T NUMBER: ER: YCUK-0014-01-US YCUK-0014-01-US	<i>iil wher</i> 0300 aegreb aker D TH ME 700 POLIS -e_Ass -e_Ass	authe fax attempt is unsuccessful. d.com aniels LLP ERIDIAN STREET , INDIANA 46204 TYCUK-0014-01-US-E Eric J. Groen signment#page1.tif signment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Jonathan Mark EYLES of 12 Foxbridge, Covingham, Swindon SN3 5BW, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, Paul GILLIE of 35 Templars Firs, Wootton Bassett, Swindon SN4 7EW, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, and Daniel BODIO of 24 Piernik Close, Haydon End, Swindon SN25 1AS, Wiltshire, United Kingdom have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"A CONNECTOR FOR MAKING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN TWO PLATES" for which Invention WE have filed an International patent application on 21 September 2011 and assigned Application Number PCT/GB2010/051779, and

WHEREAS, **TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jonathan Mark EYLES, Paul GILLIE and Daniel BODIO do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment,

	Λ .	
Name	S/gnature/	Date
Jonathan Mark EYLES	1//W·	14th MAY 2012
Paul GILLIE		
Daniel BODIO		

PATENT REEL: 030109 FRAME: 0996

AD-00101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Jonathan Mark EYLES of 12 Foxbridge, Covingham, Swindon SN3 68W, Wiltehire, United Kingdom, Paul GILUE of 35 Templars Firs, Wootton Baseett, Swindon SN4 7EW, Wiltehire, United Kingdom, and Danlel BODIO of 24 Piernik Close, Haydon End, Swindon SN25 1AS, Wiltehire, United Kingdom have invented a new and u**s**eful Invention which is

"A CONNECTOR FOR MAKING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN TWO PLATES" for which Invention WE have filed an International patent application on 21 September 2011 and assigned Application Number PCT/GB2010/051779, and

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LYD, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We. The said Jonathan Mark EYLES, Paul GILLIE and Daniel BODIO do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, its auccessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said lovention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reiscue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, its auccessora and assigns, in accordance with this assignment,

Niarrae	Signature	Date
Jonathan Mark EYLES		
Paul GILLIE	Rail Gritter	72)5)2077
Danisi 80010		\$ \$.

PATENT REEL: 030109 FRAME: 0997 AD-00101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Jonathan Mark EYLES of 12 Foxbridge, Covingham, Swindon SN3 5BW, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, Paul GILLIE of 35 Templars Firs, Wootton Bassett, Swindon SN4 7EW, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, and Daniel BODIO of 24 Piernik Close, Haydon End, Swindon SN25 1AS, Wiltshire, United Kingdom have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"A CONNECTOR FOR MAKING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BETWEEN TWO PLATES" for which Invention WE have filed an International patent application on 21 September 2011 and assigned Application Number PCT/GB2010/051779, and

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon, Wiltshire SN3 5HH, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Jonathan Mark EYLES, Paul GILLIE and Daniel BODIO do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment,

Name	Signature	Cate
Jonathan Mark EYLES		
Paul GILLIE		
Daniel BODIO		28/05/12